‘X’ (total of rafter span) = 5400 mm
roof load width = ‘X’ / 2 = 5400 / 2 = 2700 mm

Enter single span table at 2700 mm roof load width column, 1200
rafter spacing and read down to span equal to or greater than 3500
mm in a 20 kg/m2 row

ADOPT:
 SmartLVL 19  - 170 x 45

 NOTES:

1.  > 7200 mm means that the span exceeds the maximum supply length of SmartLVL 19
2. D = member depth,   B = member breadth,   NS = not suitable.
3. Maximum cantilever = 1/4 allowable backspan
4. Minimum backspan = 3 x actual cantilever
5. End bearing length = 45 at end supports and 45 mm at internal for continuous member. Subscript values indicate the minimum additional bearing

length where required to be greater than 45 mm at end support and 45 mm at internal for continuous member
6. Not all sizes of SmartLVL in this table are stocked in each state. Please check with your supplier before ordering

Span

Span (backspan)

Rafter
spacing

Ridge board

Roof strut

Underpurlin

Strutting beam

'X' = Total of rafter spans

   either side of
   underpurlin

Maximum cantilever = 1/4 allowable backspan
Minimum backspan = 3 x actual cantilever

RLW = X/2 where ridge is strutted

Roof Load Width (mm) 1800 2700 3600 1800 2700 3600

Rafter Spacing (mm) 600 1200 600 1200 600 1200 600 1200 600 1200 600 1200

 Member size
DxB (mm)

Roof Mass
(kg/m2)

Maximum recommended underpurlin span (mm)

Single span Continuous span

90x35 20 2200 2300 1900 1900 1700 1500 2700 2700 2200 2200 1900 1900

 60 1500 1400 1300 1100 1200 1000 2100 2000 1800 1800 1600 1500

120x35 20 2900 2900 2600 2600 2300 2400 3600 3500 2900 2900 2600 2600

 60 2100 2000 1800 1800 1600 1500 2800 2700 2400 2400 2200 2100

140x35 20 3400 3400 3000 3000 2700 2800 4200 4200 3400 3400 3000 3000

 60 2400 2500 2100 2100 1900 1900 3200 3200 2800 2800 2600 2600

90x45 20 2400 2500 2100 2100 1900 1900 3100 3100 2500 2600 2100 2100

 60 1600 1600 1400 1300 1300 1100 2200 2200 1900 1900 1800 1800

120x45 20 3200 3200 2800 2800 2600 2600 4100 4100 3400 3300 2900 2900

 60 2200 2300 1900 1900 1700 1700 3000 3000 2600 2600 2400 2400

140x45 20 3700 3700 3300 3200 3000 3000 4800 4800 3900 3900 3400 3300

 60 2600 2700 2300 2300 2100 2100 3500 3500 3100 3000 2800 2800

170x45 20 4500 4500 4000 4000 3600 3600 5900 5800 4800 4800 4100 4100

 60 3200 3100 2800 2800 2500 2600 4300 4300 3700 3700 3400 3400

200x65 20 5900 5900 5200 5200 4800 4800 > 7200 > 7200 6800 6700 5900 5800

 60 4200 4200 3700 3700 3400 3300 5700 5700 5000 5000 4500 4500

240x65 20 7000 7000 6200 6200 5700 5700 > 7200 > 7200 > 7200 > 7200 7000 7000

 60 5100 5100 4400 4400 4000 4000 6700 6700 6000 6000 5400 5400

SmartLVL 19  Design Guide   35

 Hanging beam supporting ceiling loads only
AS 4055 classification N1 - N4

NOTES:

1. > 7200 mm means that the span exceeds the maximum supply length of SmartLVL 19

2. D = member depth,   B = member breadth,   NS = not suitable.

3. The above table was based on a maximum ceiling mass of 20 (kg/m2).

4. Minimum bearing length = 70 mm at end supports.

5. Restraint value for slenderness calculations is 1500 mm

6. Not all sizes of SmartLVL in this table are stocked in each state. Please check with your supplier before ordering

EXAMPLE:

wind speed = N3